
no. 

O6 /2025 

It is certifed that an inspection team headed by Mr..Áyee tohalaLatnehegs 
from Shivpuri Madhya Pradesh PHED. Inspected the Saraswati Vidyapeeth Awaseey Vidyalaya 
Shivpuri on .o..J.0C 2025 and on the basic of Water Test Report (Attached) bearing 

Dated../?..196../ 2025 of PHED Lab Shivpuri Madhya Pradesh certified that the 

Saraswati Vidyapeeth Awaseey Vidyalaya Shivpuri has safe drinking water facilities for the students 
and members of staff of the institution. School is also maintains the hygienic sanitation condition in 

the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the State Govt. of Madhya Pradesh. 

To. 

This certificate i§ valid til.7.1.96J 2026 

Signature with Seal 

firayt .w.) 

Name 

fets..19../ ./2025 

Iaushy menager 

PHE Water Testing Lab Dist. Shivpuri M.P. 

Designation 

Saraswati Vidyapeeth Awaseey Vidyalaya Shivpuri 
Fatehpur road, ward no. 15 Shivpuri Madhya Pradesh 

Rregt .N) OS 162025 



atus of Sample 

Sender's name 

Quantity of Sample 

Sample Collected by 

Sample details: 

S. 

Sender's address 

3 

9 

11 

13 

Shvpurt 

Block 

Turbidity 

Shapuri 

Iotal liardness as 

loal Alhalinity as 

Reidua! chlorine 

Chkoride as C1 

(aicium 2s Ca-

Magnesum as Mg 
iron ast 

Virate 2s No3 

Fluoride as F 

Chemical Bacteriological Test 

By- Saraswati Vidhyapceth 
Awaseey Vidyalaya Shivpuri 
By- Saraswati Vidhyapceth 
Awaseey Vidyalaya Shivpuri 

1 Ltr. 

I oal coliform 
MPNI00m! 

School Staff 

Vilage 

Shivpuri 

Test Method 
(BIS 
10500:2012) 

PhysicaV Chemical /Bacteriological Test Report With Details of Parametcrs Their Test Methods, Units and 

Specifications as per BIS. 
Characteristics 

BIS :3025 Part 10 

BIS :3025 Part 1 

BIS :3025 Part 16 

BIS :3025 Part 21 

BIS :3025 Part 23 

BIS:3025 Part 26 

BIS :3025 Part 32 

BIS :3025 Part 40 

BIS :3025 Part 46 

BIS :3025 Part 53 

BIS :3025 Part 34 

BIS :3025 Part 60 

Location 

standard 
nethod1992 

Saraswati Vidhyapccth Awascey 

|nit 

Vidyalaya Shivpuri Fatehpur road. ward 
no. 15 Shivpuri 

4 

NTU 

pll 

scale 

mg/t 

mg/ 

ppm 

mg/l 

mg/l 
mg/ 
mg/l 

mg/n 
mg/l 
MPN 
100m! 

Limit) 

As per BIS 
10500:2012 

&Reaffirmed in 
Sep. 2018 

6.5to8. 
5 
S00 

Require Permissib 

ment le lLimit 
(Desirab 

200 

200 

0.2 

250 

75 

Unique ldentification No. 

Sender's letter no. 

30 

Sender's letter date 

Start Date Of Analysis 

Receipt No. 

0.3 

45 

End Date Of Analysis 

I.0 

Zero 

in the 
absence 

of 
Alternate 
Source 

3.0 
<6.5t09. 7.0 
2> 

2000 

600 

600 

6 

>1.0 

1000 

200 

100 

1.0 

10 

1.5 

205 

294 

216 

Nil 

75 

90 

16 

0.1 

05 

SOurce 

BW 

0.04 

Test Result 

Sample Numbers 

3 

81/1 

4 

1039 

17/06/2025 

18/06/2025 

03 

19/06/2025 

5 6 

Signature 
Authorized Signatory 

Quality managet 

0.W.T.L. shivputi 

(1.D) 

T 

frrgt .4) s 62025 
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