## कार्यालय जिला जल परीक्षण प्रयोगशाला लोक स्वास्थ्य यांत्रिकी विभाग

## शिवपूरी मध्य प्रदेश

क्र		06	/2025
21.	•••		/ 2020

दिनांक 19 / 06 / 2025

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Mr. Rajeer Bhatia Lab Inchange from Shivpuri Madhya Pradesh PHED. Inspected the Saraswati Vidyapeeth Awaseey Vidyalaya Shivpuri on 18.106/2025 and on the basic of Water Test Report (Attached) bearing no 81/1 Dated 19 106 / 2025 of PHED Lab Shivpuri Madhya Pradesh certified that the Saraswati Vidyapeeth Awaseey Vidyalaya Shivpuri has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School is also maintains the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the State Govt. of Madhya Pradesh.

This certificate is valid till 17 1.06 / 2026

Signature with Seal

Name

Rycev Chalin

Designation

PHE Water Testing Lab Dist. Shivpuri M.P.

To.

Saraswati Vidyapeeth Awaseey Vidyalaya Shivpuri Fatehpur road, ward no. 15 Shivpuri Madhya Pradesh

सरस्वती विद्यापीठ आवासीय विद्यालय शिवप्री (म.प्र.)

शिवपुरी (म.प्र.) कोड 162025

atus of Sample	Chemical /Bacteriological Test		Unique Identification No.	81/1	
Sender's name	By- Saraswati Vidhyapeeth Awaseey Vidyalaya Shivpuri		Sender's letter no.	1039	
Sender's address	By- Saraswati Vidh	make a service of the	Sender's letter date	17/06/2025	
	Awaseey Vidyalaya Shivpuri		Start Date Of Analysis	18/06/2025	
Quantity of Sample 1 Ltr.		profesionary representative strategy of physical value of	Receipt No.	03	
Sample Collected by	School Staff		End Date Of Analysis	19/06/2025	
Sample details:					
No Disit Block	Village Loca	ation	source	De introducer in the later of the control of the co	

Saraswati Vidhyapeeth Awaseey

Vidyalaya Shivpuri Fatehpur road, ward

B.W

Physical/Chemical/Bacteriological Test Report With Details of Parameters Their Test Methods, Units and

no. 15 Shivpuri

Shivpuri

Shivpuri

Shivpuri

Spec	ifications as per BIS			depresant and the second	p		Tost	Docult	egiculus de describir como en el custo de describir de	ingeren i indikensi diriti		
S. No	Characteristics	Test Method (BIS 10500:2012)	Unit	As per BIS- 10500:2012 &Reaffirmed in Sep. 2018		Test Result						
				ment le Li (Desirab in th le abse Limit) of Alte	Permissib le Limit	Sample Numbers						
					in the absence		2	3	4	5	6	7
1	2	3	4	5	6				7			-
2	Turbidity	BIS :3025 Part 10	NTU	1	-5	3.0	-				-	
	pH	BIS :3025 Part 11	pH scale	6.5to8. 5	<6.5to9. 2>	7.0	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TDS	BIS :3025 Part 16		500	2000	205	-		-			
	Total Hardness as	BIS :3025 Part 21	mg/l	200	600	294	-	-	-	-	-	-
	CaCo; Lotal Alkalinity as	BIS :3025 Part 23	mg/i	200	600	216	-	-	-	-	-	-
	CaCO: Residual chlorine	BIS :3025 Part 26	ppm	0.2	>1.0	Nil	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Chloride as Cl	BIS :3025 Part 32	mg/l	250	1000	75	-	-	-	-		-
	Calcium as Ca	BIS :3025 Part 40	mg/l	75	200	90	-	-	-	-	-	
	Magnesium as Mg	BIS :3025 Part 46	mg/l	30	100	16		-	-	-		-
0	iron as F++	BIS :3025 Part 53	mg/l	0.3	1.0	0.1	-	-	-	-	-	
1	Vitrate as No3	BIS :3025 Part 34	mg/l	45	45	05	-	-	-	-	-	
	Fluoride as F-	BIS :3025 Part 60	mg/l	1.0	1.5	0.04	-	-	-	-	-	-
12 13	Total coliform MPN100ml	standard method 1992	MPN 100ml	zero	10	0	-	-	-	-	-	

Signature Authorized Signatory

Quality manager D.W.T.L. shivpuri

(M.P.)

व्यवस्थापक सरस्वती विद्यापीठ आवासीय विद्यालक शिवपुरी (म.प्र.)

सरस्वती विद्यापीठं उ.मा. विद्यालय शिवपुरी (म.प्र.) कोड 162025